# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRTV Communications, LLC		01/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jason Wickens	
Doing Business As:	Blue Roan Recording	
Street Address:	3462 Bear Canyon Road	
City:	Bozeman	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59715	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87569756	LIVE FROM THE DIVIDE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4062949002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 406.294.9000 Email: toni@teaselaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Antoinette M. Tease Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Cordillera/Blue Roan
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette M. Tease
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - LIVE FROM THE DIVIDE#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0406

900438816

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRTV Communications, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company with its principal place of business at 134 Columbus Street, Charleston, South Carolina 29405, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark LIVE FROM THE DIVIDE, and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/569,756 for registration thereof on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, filed on August 15, 2017 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Jason Wickens, d/b/a Blue Roan Recording, an individual with their principal place of business at 3462 Bear Canyon Road, Bozeman, Montana 59715, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the registration which issues from U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/569,756 and any other registrations therefor, whether in the United States or any other foreign country, in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor, including U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/569,756, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and any and all causes of action or other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of such intellectual property rights, including the right to collect damages for infringement.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the resulting certificate of registration in the name of Assignee.

KRTV COMMUNICATIONS, ELC

Jon Saunders, President)

Date:

v 10

Subscribed and sworn to before

me on 1/26, 2018

Notary Public

ON SEAL AS

ROBERT CRUZ JR
Notary Public
for the State of Montana
Residing at
Bozernan, Montana
My Commission Expires:
October 23, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 02/08/2018**